
ROSATI-KAIN HIGH SCHOOL  4389 Lindell, St. Louis, MO 63108 

       314-533-8513 X 221   fax 314-533-1618 
       mwilson@rosati-kain.org 

   
    

T E N N I S  2 0 18 
 

          

Tues. Aug. 28  Metro    Dwight Davis   4:00 

Thurs.  Aug. 30  St. Dominic   there    4:00  

Fri. Aug. 31  Ritenour   there    4:00 

 

Thurs. Sept. 6  Incarnate Word  St. Dominic   4:00 

Fri.  Sept. 7  Father Tolton   there    4:00 

 

Tues. Sept. 11  Crossroads   Dwight Davis   4:00 

Wed. Sept. 12  Notre Dame   Jefferson Barracks  4:00 

Thurs. Sept. 13  Lutheran St. Charles there    4:00 

 

Wed. Sept. 19  Bishop DuBourg *  Francis Park   4:00 

Sat. Sept. 22  AAA Team Tourney  Westminster   8:00 

 

Mon. Sept. 24  Ursuline   Dwight Davis   4:00 

Wed. Sept. 26  Duchesne*     McNair Park   4:00 

Thurs. Sept. 27  Nerinx    there    4:00 

Fri. Sept. 28  Lutheran South  there    4:00 

 

           

Mon-Fri.Oct.  1-5  TEAM  D I S T R I C T S  T B A 

Sat. Oct. 6   Individual Districts   T B A 

Mon-Wed.Oct. 8-10  Individual Sectionals  T B A 

Sat. Oct. 13  TEAM   S E C T I O N A L S T B A 

Fri- Sat. Oct. 19-20  S T A T E   F I N A L S  Springfield, MO 

 

 

Head Coach: Sean Ferguson 303-519-7976 sferguson@rosati-kain.org 

Asst. Coaches: Christine Wheeland 

         

ALL HOME MATCHES FOR ROSATI-KAIN ARE PLAYED AT THE DWIGHT DAVIS TENNIS 
CENTRE IN FOREST PARK, LOCATED JUST SOUTH OF THE JEFFERSON MEMORIAL. 
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